



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001 151006M	1.000	16,000.00000	16,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	13,516.48000	13,516.48
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.01
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	6.000	1.00000	6.00	500.00000	3,000.00	0.01000	0.06
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	196,400.00000	196,400.00	177,519.29000	177,519.29
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0016 159003M	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	124.70000	1,247.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0017 159006M	25.000	500.00000	12,500.00	60.00000	1,500.00	74.82000	1,870.50
DRUM	U						
0018 159009M	100.000	500.00000	50,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00	18.70000	1,870.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0019 159012M	2,000.000	10.00000	20,000.00	12.00000	24,000.00	12.08000	24,160.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0020 159021P	1,500.000	40.00000	60,000.00	40.00000	60,000.00	19.17000	28,755.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF						
0021 159027M	2.000	200.00000	400.00	100.00000	200.00	407.68000	815.36
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0022	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000	5,000.00000	25,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	611.51000	3,057.55
0023	159054M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,349.57000	4,349.57
0024	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	500.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	0.03
0025	159123M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 6"	1,200.000	3.00000	3,600.00	2.00000	2,400.00	2.34000	2,808.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0026	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 DOLL	300.00000 300.00	300.00000 300.00	300.00000 300.00	300.00000 300.00	300.00000 300.00
0027	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.000 DOLL	100.00000 100.00	100.00000 100.00	100.00000 100.00	100.00000 100.00	100.00000 100.00
0028	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00	0.01000 0.01	0.01000 0.01
0029	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	30,000.00000 30,000.00	40,000.00000 40,000.00	40,000.00000 40,000.00	40,000.00000 40,000.00	40,000.00000 40,000.00
0032	202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	20.000 CY	1.00000 20.00	1.00000 20.00	1.00000 20.00	171.18000 3,423.60	171.18000 3,423.60
0033	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	145.000 CY	77.00000 11,165.00	50.00000 7,250.00	50.00000 7,250.00	64.51000 9,353.95	64.51000 9,353.95



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0034 202021P	44.000	60.00000	2,640.00	80.00000	3,520.00	69.13000	3,041.72
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0036 301006P	75.000	85.00000	6,375.00	50.00000	3,750.00	80.59000	6,044.25
SUBBASE	CY						
0037 302042P	211.000	20.00000	4,220.00	18.00000	3,798.00	14.93000	3,150.23
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY						
0038 401009P	3,229.000	5.00000	16,145.00	5.50000	17,759.50	6.13000	19,793.77
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0039 401027M	308.000	4.00000	1,232.00	1.50000	462.00	1.67000	514.36
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0040 401030M	350.000	5.00000	1,750.00	0.01000	3.50	0.01000	3.50
TACK COAT	GAL						
0041 401036M	50.000	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50	1.12000	56.00
PRIME COAT	GAL						
0042 401060M	388.000	100.00000	38,800.00	115.00000	44,620.00	128.27000	49,768.76
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76	T						
SURFACE COURSE							
0043 401090M	37.000	99.00000	3,663.00	132.00000	4,884.00	245.05000	9,066.85
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 76	T						
INTERMEDIATE COURSE							
0044 401102M	105.000	98.00000	10,290.00	122.00000	12,810.00	195.07000	20,482.35
HOT MIX ASPHALT 37.5 M 64 BASE	T						
COURSE							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0045 401108M	4.000	100.00000	400.00	250.00000	1,000.00	278.85000	1,115.40
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0059 601088P	5.000	120.00000	600.00	165.00000	825.00	254.83000	1,274.15
18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE							
0061 602012M	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,229.58000	4,229.58
INLET, TYPE B							
0062 602210M	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	350.00000	1,750.00	1,075.68000	5,378.40
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE							
0064 607021P	181.000	26.00000	4,706.00	26.00000	4,706.00	36.36000	6,581.16
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0065 607030P	228.000	26.00000	5,928.00	26.00000	5,928.00	31.39000	7,156.92
12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	LF						
0066 608004P	480.000	30.00000	14,400.00	36.00000	17,280.00	32.27000	15,489.60
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	SY						
0067 609003M	711.000	25.00000	17,775.00	23.50000	16,708.50	26.21000	18,635.31
BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0068 609021M	711.000	7.00000	4,977.00	11.00000	7,821.00	12.27000	8,723.97
RUB RAIL	LF						
0069 609039M	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	975.00000	1,950.00	1,087.49000	2,174.98
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	U						





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0070	609042M BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	47.000 U	40.00000 1,880.00	40.00000 1,880.00	44.62000 2,097.14		
0071	609054M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	575.000 LF	7.00000 4,025.00	6.50000 3,737.50	7.25000 4,168.75		
0072	609060M BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	65.000 U	8.00000 520.00	7.00000 455.00	7.81000 507.65		
0073	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	588.000 LF	1.00000 588.00	1.00000 588.00	1.12000 658.56		
0074	609078M FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GUIDE RAIL MOUNTED	10.000 U	16.00000 160.00	16.00000 160.00	17.85000 178.50		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0075 610006M	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	0.95000	3,325.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF						
0076 610012M	5.000	125.00000	625.00	125.00000	625.00	139.42000	697.10
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0077 610024M	4.000	1.00000	4.00	50.00000	200.00	34.65000	138.60
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0078 610030M	10.000	30.00000	300.00	20.00000	200.00	22.31000	223.10
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	U						
0079 610033M	800.000	7.00000	5,600.00	9.50000	7,600.00	4.46000	3,568.00
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080 612003P	115.000	49.00000	5,635.00	29.00000	3,335.00	54.65000	6,284.75
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SF							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$485,629.00		\$545,026.50		\$617,674.82



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007 155006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,843.16000	15,843.16
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0008 155024M	8.000	2,000.00000	16,000.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	2,575.48000	20,603.84
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$36,000.00		\$13,000.00		\$36,447.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0002	152004P	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,117.38000	3,117.38
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	9,000.00000	9,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	0.01000	0.01
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0060	601670M	522.000	5.00000	2,610.00	6.00000	3,132.00	20.58000	10,742.76
	CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF						
0063	602216M	4.000	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00	617.26000	2,469.04
	CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	U						
0082	801006M	1,750.000	2.00000	3,500.00	6.50000	11,375.00	7.25000	12,687.50
	SELECTIVE THINNING	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$21,910.00		\$27,307.00		\$29,016.69



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	158012M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF	1,014.000	5.00000 5,070.00	6.00000	6,084.00	5.29000	5,364.06
0011	158027M INLET FILTER TYPE 1 SF	30.000	5.00000 150.00	75.00000	2,250.00	36.98000	1,109.40
0012	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	1.000	100.00000 100.00	300.00000	300.00	189.31000	189.31
0013	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	(1)	2,500.00000 2,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,313.79000	2,313.79
0014	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	2.000	1,200.00000 2,400.00	500.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	0.02



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015	158084M	5.000	1.00000	5.00	0.01000	0.05	342.36000
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY					1,711.80
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$10,225.00		\$11,634.05		\$10,688.38





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0083	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	300.000 SY	5.00000 1,500.00	2.00000 600.00	2.23000 669.00		
0085	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	300.000 SY	1.00000 300.00	1.50000 450.00	1.67000 501.00		
0086	807003M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	300.000 SY	1.00000 300.00	5.00000 1,500.00	1.67000 501.00		
0087	809003M STRAW MULCHING	300.000 SY	1.00000 300.00	1.50000 450.00	5.58000 1,674.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,400.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,345.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0030 201006P	(1)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 0229-153							
0031 201039P	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	315,892.45000	315,892.45	305,000.00000	305,000.00
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0035 203050M	15.000	150.00000	2,250.00	200.00000	3,000.00	276.90000	4,153.50
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL							
0046 504006P	62,900.000	2.00000	125,800.00	1.50000	94,350.00	1.72000	108,188.00
REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED							
0047 504036P	20.000	40.00000	800.00	40.00000	800.00	55.52000	1,110.40
EPOXY WATERPROOFING							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0048 506012P	2,700.000	6.00000	16,200.00	5.30000	14,310.00	3.85000	10,395.00
SHEAR CONNECTOR	U						
0049 507015P	106.000	350.00000	37,100.00	250.00000	26,500.00	560.27000	59,388.62
STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF						
0050 507024P	186.000	1,100.00000	204,600.00	750.00000	139,500.00	827.45000	153,905.70
CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	CY						
0051 507039P	342.000	162.00000	55,404.00	165.00000	56,430.00	253.47000	86,686.74
CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	LF						
0052 507051P	171.000	555.00000	94,905.00	600.00000	102,600.00	694.71000	118,795.41
CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0053	551022M	25.000	1,400.00000	35,000.00	2,500.00000	62,500.00	1,723.12000	43,078.00
	HEADER RECONSTRUCTION	CY						
0054	554003P	(1)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	47,961.18000	47,961.18
	POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM	LS						
0055	554009P	(1)	280,000.00000	280,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	192,960.09000	192,960.09
	NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING	LS						
0056	554012P	(1)	1.00000	1.00	500.00000	500.00	0.01000	0.01
	TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	LS						
0057	555009M	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	175.00000	8,750.00	247.85000	12,392.50
	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	SF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(1) BERTO CONSTR INC		(2) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		(3) IEW CONSTR GP, INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 0006 BRIDGE</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0058	555012M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2	35.000	300.00000	10,500.00	200.00000	7,000.00	764.61000	26,761.35
0081	701022P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE	360.000	50.00000	18,000.00	45.00000	16,200.00	41.27000	14,857.20
0084	804015P BORROW TOPSOIL	34.000	25.00000	850.00	50.00000	1,700.00	55.77000	1,896.18
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,268,910.00		\$1,320,032.45		\$1,297,529.88
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,825,074.00</b>		<b>\$1,920,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,994,701.77</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$1,825,074.00</b>		<b>\$1,920,000.00</b>		<b>1,994,701.77</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001 151006M	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	600.00	500.00000	3,000.00
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	221,310.00000	221,310.00	210,000.00000	210,000.00
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	80,789.00000	80,789.00
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0016 159003M	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00	120.00000	1,200.00
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0017 159006M	25.000	70.00000	1,750.00	55.00000	1,375.00	80.00000	2,000.00
DRUM	U						
0018 159009M	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	14.00000	1,400.00	15.00000	1,500.00
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0019 159012M	2,000.000	15.00000	30,000.00	12.00000	24,000.00	25.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0020 159021P	1,500.000	40.00000	60,000.00	5.00000	7,500.00	35.00000	52,500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0021 159027M	2.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0022 159030M	5.000 PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	5,000.00000	25,000.00	7,000.00000	35,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0023 159054M	1.000 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES U	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
0024 159108M	3.000 TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	2,500.00000	7,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0025 159123M	1,200.000	2.50000	3,000.00	3.00000	3,600.00	4.00000	4,800.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 6"	LF						
0026 160004M	1.000	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00	300.00000	300.00
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0027 160007M	1.000	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0028 161003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0029 201003P	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
CLEARING SITE	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0032 202006M	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	20.00	50.00000	1,000.00
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0033 202009P	145.000	60.00000	8,700.00	65.00000	9,425.00	40.00000	5,800.00
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0034 202021P	44.000	30.00000	1,320.00	50.00000	2,200.00	5.00000	220.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0036 301006P	75.000	55.00000	4,125.00	90.00000	6,750.00	60.00000	4,500.00
SUBBASE	CY						
0037 302042P	211.000	25.00000	5,275.00	20.00000	4,220.00	17.00000	3,587.00
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0038 401009P	3,229.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	5.00000	16,145.00	6.00000	19,374.00	6.00000	19,374.00
0039 401027M	308.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	3.00000	924.00	1.75000	539.00	1.50000	462.00
0040 401030M	350.000 TACK COAT GAL	8.00000	2,800.00	0.01000	3.50	9.00000	3,150.00
0041 401036M	50.000 PRIME COAT GAL	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50	4.00000	200.00
0042 401060M	388.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE T	130.00000	50,440.00	125.00000	48,500.00	130.00000	50,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0043 401090M	37.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE T	100.00000	3,700.00	150.00000	5,550.00	130.00000	4,810.00
0044 401102M	105.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 37.5 M 64 BASE COURSE T	100.00000	10,500.00	150.00000	15,750.00	110.00000	11,550.00
0045 401108M	4.000 CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	200.00000	800.00	225.00000	900.00	110.00000	440.00
0059 601088P	5.000 18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE LF	150.00000	750.00	150.00000	750.00	100.00000	500.00
0061 602012M	1.000 INLET, TYPE B U	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0062 602210M	5.000	700.00000	3,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	U						
0064 607021P	181.000	30.00000	5,430.00	30.00000	5,430.00	27.00000	4,887.00
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF						
0065 607030P	228.000	30.00000	6,840.00	30.00000	6,840.00	27.00000	6,156.00
12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	LF						
0066 608004P	480.000	35.00000	16,800.00	38.00000	18,240.00	38.00000	18,240.00
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0067 609003M	711.000	25.00000	17,775.00	25.00000	17,775.00	24.00000	17,064.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0068 609021M	711.000	12.00000	8,532.00	11.00000	7,821.00	12.00000	8,532.00
RUB RAIL	LF						
0069 609039M	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	U						
0070 609042M	47.000	45.00000	2,115.00	45.00000	2,115.00	42.00000	1,974.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST	U						
0071 609054M	575.000	7.00000	4,025.00	7.00000	4,025.00	7.00000	4,025.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0072 609060M	65.000 U	7.00000	455.00	8.00000	520.00	8.00000	520.00
BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT							
0073 609075M	588.000 LF	2.00000	1,176.00	2.00000	1,176.00	2.00000	1,176.00
REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL							
0074 609078M	10.000 U	20.00000	200.00	15.00000	150.00	17.00000	170.00
FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GUIDE RAIL MOUNTED							
0075 610006M	3,500.000 LF	1.00000	3,500.00	0.80000	2,800.00	1.00000	3,500.00
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"							
0076 610012M	5.000 U	250.00000	1,250.00	225.00000	1,125.00	220.00000	1,100.00
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0077 610024M	4.000	55.00000	220.00	20.00000	80.00	60.00000	240.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0078 610030M	10.000	25.00000	250.00	25.00000	250.00	21.00000	210.00
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	U						
0079 610033M	800.000	7.00000	5,600.00	6.00000	4,800.00	5.00000	4,000.00
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						
0080 612003P	115.000	50.00000	5,750.00	45.00000	5,175.00	50.00000	5,750.00
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$720,097.00</b>		<b>\$597,489.00</b>		<b>\$682,766.00</b>





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002</b>		<b>CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	80,000.00000 80,000.00	5,000.00000 5,000.00	45,000.00000 45,000.00		
0008	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	8.000 MO	500.00000 4,000.00	250.00000 2,000.00	4,000.00000 32,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$84,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$77,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0002 152004P	1.000	17,000.00000	17,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	1.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0060 601670M	522.000	5.00000	2,610.00	8.00000	4,176.00	20.00000	10,440.00
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF						
0063 602216M	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>		NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY)		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0082 801006M	1,750.000	5.00000	8,750.00	6.00000	10,500.00	7.00000	12,250.00
SELECTIVE THINNING		SY					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$39,360.00	\$25,277.00	\$49,690.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010 158012M	1,014.000 HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF	10.00000	10,140.00	6.00000	6,084.00	6.00000	6,084.00
0011 158027M	30.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 1 SF	25.00000	750.00	10.00000	300.00	50.00000	1,500.00
0012 158030M	1.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	350.00000	350.00	150.00000	150.00	400.00000	400.00
0013 158063P	(1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0014 158072M	2.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	250.00000	500.00	100.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015 158084M	5.000	70.00000	350.00	1.00000	5.00	300.00000	1,500.00
	EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$15,590.00		\$8,239.00		\$15,484.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005</b>		<b>GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0083	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	300.000	4.00000 1,200.00	7.00000 2,100.00	2,100.00	6.00000 1,800.00	1,800.00
0085	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY	300.000	2.00000 600.00	3.00000 900.00	900.00	3.00000 900.00	900.00
0086	807003M TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT SY	300.000	2.00000 600.00	5.00000 1,500.00	1,500.00	3.00000 900.00	900.00
0087	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	300.000	2.00000 600.00	1.00000 300.00	300.00	3.00000 900.00	900.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,000.00		\$4,800.00		\$4,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0030 201006P	(1)	190,000.00000	190,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 0229-153							
0031 201039P	(1)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0035 203050M	15.000	200.00000	3,000.00	325.00000	4,875.00	400.00000	6,000.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL							
0046 504006P	62,900.000	1.70000	106,930.00	2.00000	125,800.00	1.70000	106,930.00
REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED							
0047 504036P	20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	85.00000	1,700.00	110.00000	2,200.00
EPOXY WATERPROOFING							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>	<b>BRIDGE</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0048 506012P	2,700.000	7.00000	18,900.00	4.00000	10,800.00	6.00000	16,200.00
SHEAR CONNECTOR	U						
0049 507015P	106.000	375.00000	39,750.00	450.00000	47,700.00	450.00000	47,700.00
STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF						
0050 507024P	186.000	600.00000	111,600.00	1,650.00000	306,900.00	750.00000	139,500.00
CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	CY						
0051 507039P	342.000	225.00000	76,950.00	175.00000	59,850.00	170.00000	58,140.00
CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	LF						
0052 507051P	171.000	600.00000	102,600.00	625.00000	106,875.00	600.00000	102,600.00
CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	CY						





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0053	551022M 25.000 HEADER RECONSTRUCTION CY	1,800.00000	45,000.00	1,900.00000	47,500.00	1,800.00000	45,000.00
0054	554003P (1) POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM LS	13,000.00000	13,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0055	554009P (1) NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING LS	380,000.00000	380,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
0056	554012P (1) TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0057	555009M 50.000 CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1 SF	200.00000	10,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00	350.00000	17,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC		(5) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC		(6) D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>	<b>BRIDGE</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0058 555012M	35.000	350.00000	12,250.00	375.00000	13,125.00	250.00000	8,750.00
CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2	CF						
0081 701022P	360.000	40.00000	14,400.00	35.00000	12,600.00	38.00000	13,680.00
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE	LF						
0084 804015P	34.000	40.00000	1,360.00	70.00000	2,380.00	40.00000	1,360.00
BORROW TOPSOIL	CY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,330,740.00		\$1,570,605.00		\$1,437,560.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,192,787.00</b>		<b>\$2,213,410.00</b>		<b>\$2,267,000.00</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$2,192,787.00</b>		<b>\$2,213,410.00</b>		<b>2,267,000.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0001 151006M	1.000	22,000.00000	22,000.00				
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004 153003P	(1)	60,000.00000	60,000.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005 153006P	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00				
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006 154003P	(1)	280,000.00000	280,000.00				
MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009 157004M	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0016 159003M	10.000	110.00000	1,100.00				
BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	U						
0017 159006M	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00				
DRUM	U						
0018 159009M	100.000	17.00000	1,700.00				
TRAFFIC CONE	U						
0019 159012M	2,000.000	20.00000	40,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF						
0020 159021P	1,500.000	80.00000	120,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	LF						
0021 159027M	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00				
FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0022	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	5.000	7,000.00000	35,000.00			
0023	159054M TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, INERTIAL BARRIER SYSTEM, 14 MODULES	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00			
0024	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000	15,000.00000	45,000.00			
0025	159123M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 6"	1,200.000	3.00000	3,600.00			



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0026 160004M	1.000	300.00000	300.00				
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0027 160007M	1.000	100.00000	100.00				
ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL						
0028 161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0029 201003P	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
CLEARING SITE	LS						
0032 202006M	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00				
EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY						
0033 202009P	145.000	30.00000	4,350.00				
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0034 202021P	44.000	50.00000	2,200.00				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	SY						
0036 301006P	75.000	45.00000	3,375.00				
SUBBASE	CY						
0037 302042P	211.000	12.00000	2,532.00				
DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	SY						
0038 401009P	3,229.000	6.00000	19,374.00				
HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						
0039 401027M	308.000	1.50000	462.00				
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0040 401030M	350.000	9.00000	3,150.00				
TACK COAT	GAL						
0041 401036M	50.000	0.01000	0.50				
PRIME COAT	GAL						
0042 401060M	388.000	130.00000	50,440.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 76	T						
SURFACE COURSE							
0043 401090M	37.000	135.00000	4,995.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 76	T						
INTERMEDIATE COURSE							
0044 401102M	105.000	135.00000	14,175.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT 37.5 M 64 BASE	T						
COURSE							





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0045 401108M	4.000	150.00000	600.00				
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0059 601088P	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00				
18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE							
0061 602012M	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
INLET, TYPE B							
0062 602210M	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00				
BICYCLE SAFE GRATE							
0064 607021P	181.000	28.00000	5,068.00				
9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0065 607030P	228.000	28.00000	6,384.00				
12" X 13" CONCRETE SLOPING CURB	LF						
0066 608004P	480.000	25.00000	12,000.00				
NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4" THICK	SY						
0067 609003M	711.000	25.00000	17,775.00				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF						
0068 609021M	711.000	13.00000	9,243.00				
RUB RAIL	LF						
0069 609039M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0070 609042M	47.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST U	42.00000	1,974.00				
0071 609054M	575.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL ELEMENT LF	7.00000	4,025.00				
0072 609060M	65.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT U	8.00000	520.00				
0073 609075M	588.000 REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	1.00000	588.00				
0074 609078M	10.000 FLEXIBLE DELINEATORS, GUIDE RAIL MOUNTED U	17.00000	170.00				



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0075 610006M	3,500.000	0.75000	2,625.00				
TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	LF						
0076 610012M	5.000	225.00000	1,125.00				
RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	U						
0077 610024M	4.000	1.00000	4.00				
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0078 610030M	10.000	22.00000	220.00				
FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR, GROUND MOUNTED	U						
0079 610033M	800.000	5.00000	4,000.00				
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0080 612003P	115.000	52.00000	5,980.00				
REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN							

**Section Totals:**

\$914,029.50



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0007 155006M	1.000	80,000.00000	80,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	U						
0008 155024M	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00				
FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$84,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING(ROADWAY)			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0002 152004P	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00				
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	19,000.00000	19,000.00				
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0060 601670M	522.000	7.00000	3,654.00				
CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	LF						
0063 602216M	4.000	225.00000	900.00				
CLEANING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	U						
0082 801006M	1,750.000	5.00000	8,750.00				
SELECTIVE THINNING	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

**Section Totals:**

\$37,804.00





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010 158012M	1,014.000	15.00000	15,210.00				
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, BLACK LF						
0011 158027M	30.000	7.00000	210.00				
	INLET FILTER TYPE 1 SF						
0012 158030M	1.000	55.00000	55.00				
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U						
0013 158063P	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00				
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS						
0014 158072M	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00				
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>		EROSION CONTROL		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0015	158084M	5.000	100.00000	500.00			
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL		CY					

**Section Totals:**

\$18,975.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0083 804006P	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00				
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY						
0085 806006P	300.000	1.00000	300.00				
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY						
0086 807003M	300.000	3.00000	900.00				
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 1 MAT	SY						
0087 809003M	300.000	0.50000	150.00				
STRAW MULCHING	SY						

**Section Totals:**

\$4,350.00



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0030 201006P	(1)	110,000.00000	110,000.00				
CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (___) 0229-153							
0031 201039P	(1)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
TEMPORARY SHIELDING							
0035 203050M	15.000	120.00000	1,800.00				
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL							
0046 504006P	62,900.000	2.00000	125,800.00				
REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED							
0047 504036P	20.000	400.00000	8,000.00				
EPOXY WATERPROOFING							



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0048 506012P	2,700.000	6.50000	17,550.00				
SHEAR CONNECTOR	U						
0049 507015P	106.000	500.00000	53,000.00				
STRIP SEAL EXPANSION JOINT ASSEMBLY	LF						
0050 507024P	186.000	2,800.00000	520,800.00				
CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	CY						
0051 507039P	342.000	425.00000	145,350.00				
CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	LF						
0052 507051P	171.000	600.00000	102,600.00				
CONCRETE BRIDGE APPROACH	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0053	551022M 25.000 HEADER RECONSTRUCTION CY	3,000.00000	75,000.00				
0054	554003P (1) POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM LS	30,000.00000	30,000.00				
0055	554009P (1) NEAR-WHITE BLAST CLEANING AND PAINTING LS	350,000.00000	350,000.00				
0056	554012P (1) TESTING, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED LS	2,100.00000	2,100.00				
0057	555009M 50.000 CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE SF 1	500.00000	25,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 14103

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 103

**Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB

Line No / Item ID		(7) CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0006	BRIDGE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0058 555012M	35.000	850.00000	29,750.00				
CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2							
0081 701022P	360.000	30.00000	10,800.00				
3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT ON STRUCTURE							
0084 804015P	34.000	30.00000	1,020.00				
BORROW TOPSOIL							

**Section Totals:** \$1,758,570.00

**Contract Totals** \$2,817,728.50

**Cost Plus Time Totals** \$2,817,728.50

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 103      **Contract ID:** 14103      **Counties:** BERGEN  
**Letting Date:** May 29, 2014 10:00 AM      **District(s):** N1  
**Contract Time:** 01/20/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** RT. 80 EB EXPRESS RAMP TO RT. 95 SB OVER RT. 80 EB      **Project(s):** NHP-080-5(103)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B2773 BERTO CONSTR INC	\$1,825,074.00	100.00%
2	R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	\$1,920,000.00	105.20%
3	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC	\$1,994,701.77	109.29%
4	B2064 BEAVER CONCRETE CONSTR CO INC	\$2,192,787.00	120.15%
5	C7279 J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC	\$2,213,410.00	121.28%
6	D0463 D'ANNUNZIO & SONS INC	\$2,267,000.00	124.21%
7	C0547 CARBRO CONSTRUCTORS CORP	\$2,817,728.50	154.39%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,